MINUTES OF THE FIRST MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
RAVI HIGH SCHOOL NIRMAL 2025-2026

The governing body of Ravi High School, Ravi Nagar, Nirmal at 11:00am on
12.04.2025

In the premises of the school and discussed the matter mentioned below.

1. Procedure of admission of students
2. Fixation of the salary structure for the staff
3. Fee structure
4. Appointment of Teachers
5. Expansion of Library
|. Procedure of Admission of Students:
The members who participated in the meeting suggested a lottery system for the

candidates seeking admission into the school.

Il. Fixation of the salary structure for the staff:

Then, the governing body took up the fixation of salary structure for discussion.
It has Been decided to enhance the salary of all the teachers. It was further decided
that at least half of the total fee collection has to be recorded for distributing the
salary, in accordance with the G.0. No. 1
lll. Fee structure:

Then Governing body has an elaborate discussion on the existing fee structure.
All the members were of the view that the amount from fee collection was hardly
adequate to Resolution was moved to this affect. It was unanimously approved by
the governing body and the revised rates of fees as per the resolution are given
below.

NURSERY Rs. 19000 /-
L.K.G Rs. 21000 /-
U.K.G Rs. 23000 /-

| CLASS Rs. 25500 /-
Il CLASS Rs. 26000/-

I1l CLASS Rs. 26500/-

IV CLASS Rs. 27000 /-
V CLASS Rs. 27500/-
VI CLASS Rs. 29000/-
VIl CLASS Rs. 32000/~
VIII CLASS Rs. 36000/-
IX CLASS Rs. 40000/-
X CLASS Rs. 44000/-

Contd.... /2



IV. The Appointment of Teachers

The governing body made a strong case for appointing highly qualified and
experienced teachers. The members felt that only such teachers could draw out the
innate talents of the students

V. Expansion of school library & Science lab:

The members expressed the view that the school library should be equipped with
latest books on different branches of knowledge. They suggested that the school
should subscribe to reputed journals in English so as to promote general awareness
and linguistic ability among students.

V1. Promotion of Sports and Games

The governing body has decided to take the one more bus for the need of
students.=

Taking an impression from the event, the Government body discussed at the
prospects of promoting Sports and games in the school. It was decided to given
good stress to Rural Sports like Kho Kho, Kabadi, athletics in particular and other
games in general.

The meeting concluded with an appeal from the president to stand united for
the multifaceted development of the institution.
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